The following printing errors were made in the article titled "THE ROLE OF DISCOGRAPHY IN DIAGNOSIS OF DISKOGENIC LOW BACK PAIN" that was written by Mehmet Reşid ÖNEN, Mehmet ŞİMŞEK, İlker GÜLEÇ, Sait NADERİ and published in our journal; Volume 23 (2) pgs 101-112.

The English title is "THE ROLE OF DISCOGRAPHY IN DIAGNOSIS OF DISCOGENIC LOW BACK PAIN" instead of "THE ROLEOF DISCOGRAPHY IN DIAGNOSIS OF DISCOGENIC LOW BACK PAIN".

The title and the institutions, respectively, of the authors are "Neurosurgery Specialist" and "Neurosurgery Clinic", instead of "Orthopedia and Traumatology Expert" and "Orthopedia and Traumatology Clinic".

The number 34 found on page 105, paragraph 5 and line 10 is the reference number.

In RESULTS part, it is (74%) instead of (74%) on page 104, paragraph 1, line 6.

It is "discitis" on page 106, paragraph 5 and line 2.

We correct these errors and apologize to both our readers and the authors.